)
Yo BT
.#.‘. "'

gl L i
[ |

.

£ 5

o mntly

= NATIONAL
% = & QUALITY FORUM

Agenda

Patient Experience and Function Measure Evaluation Web Meeting,
Spring 2021 Cycle

Web Meeting
June 30, 2021, 1:00 — 4:00 ET

Participant Instructions

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

1. Direct your web browser to the following URL:
https://naf.webex.com/naf/j.ohp?MTID=mdfd3c160ca7e30247a137dbfec3b4929

2. Optional Dial-in 1-844-621-3956; Access code: 173 832 5143

Discussion Topics

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:15 pm

1:20 pm

1:25 pm

1:30 pm

2:30 pm

2:40 pm

3:45 pm

Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives
Gerri Lamb, PhD, RN, FAAN (Co-Chair)
Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP (Co-Chair)
Poonam Bal, MHSA, Director, NQF

Oroma Igwe, MPH, Manager, NQF

Yemsrach Kidane, PMP, Project Manager, NQF
Gus Zimmerman, MPP, Coordinator, NQF

Introductions and Disclosures of Interest
Michael Haynie, Sr. Managing Director, NQF

Overview of Evaluation Process and Voting Process
Oroma Igwe, Manager

Voting Test
Gus Zimmerman, Coordinator

Measure Under Review
Poonam Bal, Director

Consideration of Candidate Measure

e 3622 National Core Indicators for Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (ID/DD)
Home-and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Measures (Human Services Research

Institute (HSRI))
Break

Related and Competing Measures
Poonam Bal, Director

NQF Member and Public Comment

http://www.qualityforum.org
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https://nqf.webex.com/nqf/j.php?MTID=mdfd3c160ca7e30247a137dbfec3b4929
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3:50 pm Next Steps
Oroma Igwe, Manager

4:00 pm Adjourn
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