



# Patient Experience and Function Measure Evaluation Web Meeting, Spring 2021 Cycle

### **Web Meeting**

June 30, 2021, 1:00 - 4:00 ET

### **Participant Instructions**

Follow the instructions below 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time.

- Direct your web browser to the following URL: https://ngf.webex.com/ngf/j.php?MTID=mdfd3c160ca7e30247a137dbfec3b4929
- 2. **Optional Dial-in** 1-844-621-3956; **Access code**: 173 832 5143

## **Discussion Topics**

1:00 pm	Welcome and Review of Meeting Objectives  Gerri Lamb, PhD, RN, FAAN (Co-Chair)  Christopher Stille, MD, MPH, FAAP (Co-Chair)  Poonam Bal, MHSA, Director, NQF  Oroma Igwe, MPH, Manager, NQF  Yemsrach Kidane, PMP, Project Manager, NQF  Gus Zimmerman, MPP, Coordinator, NQF
1:05 pm	Introductions and Disclosures of Interest Michael Haynie, Sr. Managing Director, NQF
1:15 pm	Overview of Evaluation Process and Voting Process Oroma Igwe, Manager
1:20 pm	Voting Test Gus Zimmerman, Coordinator
1:25 pm	Measure Under Review Poonam Bal, Director
1:30 pm	<ul> <li>Consideration of Candidate Measure</li> <li>3622 National Core Indicators for Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities (ID/DD)         Home-and Community-Based Services (HCBS) Measures (Human Services Research         Institute (HSRI))</li> </ul>
2:30 pm	Break
2:40 pm	Related and Competing Measures Poonam Bal, Director
3:45 pm	NQF Member and Public Comment

#### PAGE 2

3:50 pm Next Steps

Oroma Igwe, Manager

4:00 pm Adjourn